Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dana Corporation		03/09/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mahle Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	23030 Haggerty Rd.	
City:	Farmington Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48335	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1569536	112
Registration Number:	0554258	2 IN 1
Registration Number:	0612140	77
Registration Number:	0680804	98
Registration Number:	2081277	CEEK
Registration Number:	0707366	CLEVITE
Registration Number:	1850208	CLEVITE 77
Registration Number:	3174928	CP-20
Registration Number:	1560275	CUSTOM MADE
Registration Number:	1124850	DELTAWALL
Registration Number:	0546404	
Registration Number:	2864151	DOCTOR OF MOTORS
Registration Number:	2800055	DR. DIPSTICK
Registration Number:	2880808	
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "

900105073 REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0415

1569536

S 2 2 2 C

Registration Number:	3179914	ENGINE BUILDERS THE POWER IS BUILDING
Registration Number:	2809929	FFT
Registration Number:	0764250	GLACIER
Registration Number:	1769671	GLACIER
Registration Number:	2978495	GRAY ARMOR
Registration Number:	2809928	HIGH FFT LINERS
Registration Number:	0667373	MICHIGAN
Registration Number:	1527802	MICHIGAN 77
Registration Number:	2921883	MICRO
Registration Number:	0396823	MICRO.
Registration Number:	2904356	MOTORHEAD HEAVEN
Registration Number:	0502546	PC
Registration Number:	0744301	PERFECT CIRCLE
Registration Number:	0511799	PERFECT CIRCLE
Registration Number:	0791700	PERFECT CIRCLE
Registration Number:	0511569	PERFECT CIRCLE
Registration Number:	0504746	PLASTIGAGE
Serial Number:	76507895	SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	0732961	SPINYLOK
Registration Number:	3130769	TORQUE TO YIELD
Registration Number:	0768689	VANDERVELL
Registration Number:	1297388	VP
Registration Number:	0680298	WHIRLCAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)594-0610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-594-0630

Email: tmdocketing@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D.Fishman
Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66781-0999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nivita Beri
Signature:	/Nivita Beri/

REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0416

Date:	04/25/2008
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Dana Corp. to Mahle#page1.tif	
source=Dana Corp. to Mahle#page2.tif	
source=Dana Corp. to Mahle#page3.tif	
source=Dana Corp. to Mahle#page4.tif	
source=Dana Corp. to Mahle#page5.tif	
source=Dana Corp. to Mahle#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0417

Trademark Assignment from Dana Corporation

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"), dated as of March 9, 2007, is entered into between and among Dana Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia ("Assignor") and MAHLE Technology, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, this Assignment is delivered pursuant to the Closing under the Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated as of December 1, 2006, between and among Dana Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia and MAHLE GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany;

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used but not defined in this Assignment shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks included in the Purchased Intellectual Property owned by Assignor, including without limitation, those marks set forth on Schedule A hereto as well as the appurtenant goodwill (collectively, the "Assigned Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assigned Marks that were filed in the United States on an intent to use basis ("ITU Marks") are being transferred to Assignee with the ongoing and existing part of the Business to which those Trademarks relate.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and all associated goodwill (with the exception of the ITU Marks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the date of this Assignment, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason of infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violation of the Assigned Marks ("Violations"), including the right to sue and collect damages for past Violations.

In the event of a conflict between this Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the parties agree that the Purchase Agreement shall control.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

H2-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers, effective as of the date first written above.

Dana Corporation

By: Mark Allen Fleischhaur Name: Mark Allen Fleischhaur

Title: Homey-111-fact

MAHLE Technology, Inc.

Name: Cerhard Pretsch

Title: Attorney- in-fact

H2-2

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS:	
COUNTY OF COOK)	
notary) personally appeared Mark Allen Fleisch me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactions subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledges.	efore me, Connie S. Commean (the undersigned phauer of Dana Corporation , personally known to ectory evidence) to be the person whose name is owledged to me that he executed the same in his on the instrument the person, or the entity upon instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.	Connu & Commian
	Notary Public
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS:	"OFFICIAL SEAL" CONNIE S. COMMEAN Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec. 06, 2010
) SS: COUNTY OF COOK)	Lagranisconstand
On this day of March, 2007, be notary) personally appeared Gerhard Pietsch o me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfa	efore me, Connie S. Commean (the undersigned f MAHLE Technology, Inc., personally known to ctory evidence) to be the person whose name is evaluated to me that he executed the same in his

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" CONNIE S. COMMEAN Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec. 06, 2010 Maranasament

Schedule A Trademarks Assigned from Dana Corporation

Division	Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CLEV	112	United States	73759618	10/24/1988	1569536	12/5/1999
044		of America				
PCD	2 IN 1	United States	71608511	1/29/1972	554258	1/29/2002
. 00		of America				
CLEV	77	United States	71676868	11/18/1954	612140	9/13/2005
OLL V		of America]
PCD	198	United States	036101	9/10/1979	680804	6/23/1999
, 00		of America				
CLEV	BIMETAL	United States		<u> </u>		
OLL V		of America				
CLEV	C.A.R.S.	United States				İ
OLLV	0.7 (1 0.	of America				
CLEV	C3	United States				
OLLV		of America				
CLEV	C3 AND DESIGN	United States				
OLLV	0071110 0201011	of America				
CLEV	CEEK	United States	75119570	6/11/1996	2081277	7/22/1997
OLLV	OLEN	of America	, , , , , , , , ,			
CLEV	CLEVITE	United States	72087196	12/14/1959	707366	11/22/2000
OLL V	OLLVIIL	of America	, 2001 .00	1		
CLEV	CLEVITE 77	United States	74357806	2/11/1993	1850208	8/16/2004
CLLV	OCCUTE //	of America	, .00.000		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
CLEV	CLEVITE HEAVY	United States				
OLLV	OCC VITE HEAVI	of America				
CLEV	COOLWAVE AND DESIGN	United States	76444394	8/19/2002		
CLLV		of America	(5,7,155,			
CLEV	CP-20	United States	78448492	7/9/2004	3174928	11/21/2006
OC.L.	0. 20	of America	, - , , - , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1	
PCD	CUSTOM MADE	United States	645778	2/20/1987	1560275	10/10/1989
1 00	OBO TOWN WARDE	of America				
CLEV	DELTAWALL	United States	73174728	6/16/1978	1124850	9/11/1999
OLLV		of America	, , , , , , , , ,			
PCD	DOCTOR OF MOTORS &	United States	71554812	8/7/1971	546404	8/7/2001
1 00	PORTRAIT OF MAN	of America	,,,,,,,,,			
PCD	DOCTOR OF MOTORS &	United States	76435107	7/29/2002	2864151	7/20/2004
1 05	PORTRAIT OF MAN	of America	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
CLEV	DR. DIPSTICK	United States	76486695	2/3/2003	2800055	12/30/2003
	Dit. Dit Official	of America				
CLEV	DR. DIPSTICK	United States	76487076	2/3/2003	2880808	9/7/2004
OLLV	CHARACTER	of America				
CLEV	ENGINE BUILDERS THE	United States	78675295	7/21/2005	3179914	12/5/2006
DLLV	POWER IS BUILDING	of America	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	''		
	(DESIGN)	0,1,1110,104				
CLEV	FFT	United States	76441368	8/19/2002	2809929	2/3/2004
		of America				
PCD	FIRE-POWER	United States				1
1, 00	THE TOYALIT	of America				
CLEV	GENUINE CLEVITE	United States	*** * ** ********			1
J	HEAVY DUTY	of America		!		1

125

TRADEMARK REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0421

Schedule A Trademarks Assigned from Dana Corporation

Division	Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GVI	GLACIER	United States	72137336	2/6/1962	764250	2/4/2004
- · · ·		of America				
GVI	GLACIER	United States	74164300	5/6/1991	1769671	5/11/2003
.		of America				
CLEV	GRAY ARMOR	United States	78205318	1/21/2003	2978495	7/26/2005
·		of America				<u> </u>
CLEV	H SERIES	United States				
· · ·	., 02,	of America				
CLEV	HIGH FFT LINERS	United States	76441367	8/19/2002	2809928	2/3/2004
· · ·		of America				
CLEV	LOCKCRAFT	United States				Ţ.
0141		of America				
CLEV	MICHIGAN (SCRIPT)	United States	72042848	12/23/1957	667373	9/23/1998
V V		of America				
CLEV	MICHIGAN 77 & DESIGN	United States	73696755	11/23/1987	1527802	3/7/1989
ULLV		of America				
CLEV	MICRO	United States	75787297	8/30/1999	2921883	2/1/2005
OLLV	Morro	of America				
CLEV	MICRO (BOLD STENCIL	United States	71450956	2/14/1942	396823	8/4/2002
OLLV	DESIGN)	of America				
CLEV	MOTORHEAD HEAVEN	United States	76530175	7/2/2003	2904356	11/23/2004
	WO TORTIES THE TVET	of America			:	
PCD	MUSKEGON	United States				
FOD	MOOREGOIT	of America				1
PCD	PC COMPASS & ELLIPSE	United States	536442	9/13/1968	502546	9/13/1988
1 00	1 0 001111 7100 & 222211 ==	of America				<u>i</u>
PCD	PCF152	United States				
05		of America				
PCD	PCF380	United States				
	. 0. 005	of America				
PCD	PCF480	United States				
, 00	1 0: 100	of America				
PCD	PCF-XXX	United States				
, 00		of America		1		
PCD	PERFECT CIRCLE	United States	72126252	8/18/1961	744301	1/29/2003
, 00	THE COT SHOLL	of America			1	
PCD	PERFECT CIRCLE	United States	536443	7/5/1969	511799	7/5/1989
1100	l Livi Lot Ontoll	of America		1	 - -	
PCD	PERFECT CIRCLE	United States	195892	6/17/1964	791700	6/29/2005
1 00	TENT COT ON OCC	of America		1	:	
PCD	PERFECT CIRCLE	United States	524619	6/21/1947	511569	6/28/1989
, 00	I LIN LOT ONIOLL	of America				
PCD	PLASTIGAGE	United States	521820	9/24/1947	504746	12/14/1988
1 00	1 1/0/10/100	of America				1
GVI	SABRE	United States			1	
JOVI		of America				
GVI	SABRE-EHL	United States			İ	
341	OUDITE-FIF	of America				Approximately and the second
CLEV	SOLUTIONS	United States	76507895	4/16/2003	<u> </u>	
OLEV	JOLUTIONS	of America				
l		IOI ATTIGITOR	<u> </u>			- i - , , - , - , - , - , - , - , -

Schedule A Trademarks Assigned from Dana Corporation

Division	Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PCD	SPINYLOK	United States of America	72126253	8/18/1961	732961	6/19/2002
CLEV	TORQUE TO YIELD	United States of America	78437117	6/17/2004	3130769	8/15/2006
CLEV	TRIARMOR	United States of America				
CLEV	TRIMETAL	United States of America				
GVI	VANDERVELL	United States of America	72152851	9/10/1962	768689	4/28/2004
GVI	VP-LOGO	United States of America	73428050	5/31/1983	1297388	9/25/2004
PCD	WHIRLCAST	United States of America	057221	9/10/1979	680298	6/16/1999

127

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0423